

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 10580/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2005 in LPA No. 20/2005 in Writ
Petition No. 5681/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR)

VILAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GANESH BUILDERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avinash Gharote, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well as on stay.

(RAJESH DHAM)

COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

COURT MASTER