

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(S) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..../2005

CC 10580/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 5.8.2005 in LPA No.20/2005 in Writ Petition No.5681/2004 of the

High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Nagpur Bench,Nagpur)

Vilas

Petitioners

VERSUS

M/s Ganesh Builders & Ors.

Respondent (s)

Date: 29.11.2005 :This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr.C.S.Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

This matter has been mentioned in the Court today. Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit,

learned senior counsel has pointed out that due to an oversight the direction regarding stay of

proceedings before the Arbitrator has not been included in the order dated 25.11.2005, a copy whereof

is made available to him.

During lunch break, I have checked up this aspect with Hon'ble Mr.Justice

G.P.Mathur, who had been with me on the Bench on that particular date. Justice Mathur confirms that

we had granted interim stay of proceedings before the Arbitrator. Accordingly, the order dated

25.11.2005 should further read as follows:

"Proceedings before the Arbitrator are stayed in the mean while."

(Meenu Sethi)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

(Out today)