

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24703/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2005 in LPA No. 20/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

VILAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GANESH BUILDERS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Rucha Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen, adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Mridual Chakraborty, adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondents, put up
after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master