

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24703/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2005 in LPA No. 20/2005 & WP No.5681/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VILAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GANESH BUILDERS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Avinash Ghorte, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H. Dangre, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.
Mr. S.T. Maduani, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

For RR-15 & 16

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, learned counsel submits that he has received instructions on behalf of Respondent Nos.15 and ...2/-

-2-

16. Therefore, he prays for time to file a counter affidavit. He may do so within four weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. Since the pleadings are complete on behalf of other respondents, let the matter be listed for final disposal on a non miscellaneous day after six weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master