

S U P R E M E    C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24703/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2005 in LPA No. 20/2005  
& WP No. 5681/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VILAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GANESH BUILDERS & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report )  
( for final disposal )

Date: 13/05/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Chaurdatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

R1                              Mr. Mridul Chakravarty, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rana S.Biswas, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits on instructions that the Special Leave Petition has become infructuous on account of the fact that Arbitration proceedings, out of which the present petition arises, has since been finally disposed of, on a settlement arrived at between the parties. Accordingly, let the Special Leave Petition be dismissed as infructuous.

(Sheetal Dhingra)      (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master      Assistant Registrar